—
7
Panelboards
—
Section 7
Panelboards
Table of contents
ReliaGear® Merchandised Lighting Panelboards
Ordering code construction 7-1
Interiors & grounds 7-2
Boxes & fronts 7-3
Main/sub-feed breaker kits, main lug kits and accessories 7-4
Branch breakers for RQ panels 7-8
Branch breakers for RE panels 7-9
ReliaGear® Merchandised neXT SuperBox Power Panelboards
SuperBox panels 7-10
ReliaGear neXT breakers XT1-XT2 7-11
ReliaGear neXT XT4 circuit breakers 7-12
ReliaGear neXT breakers XT5-XT7 7-13
ReliaGear neXT breakers TEY & Record Plus FB 7-14
ReliaGear neXT breakers Formula A2 7-15
ReliaGear neXT breaker X-spacing 7-16
ReliaGear neXT breaker accessories 7-17
ReliaGear® neXT circuit breaker testing fixture
ReliaGear® neXT circuit breaker testing fixture 7-18
7-1PANELBOARDS, SECTION 7
—
ReliaGear® Merchandised Lighting Panelboards
Ordering code construction
Reference only. For stocked items, see following pages.
No. of circuits
 30 = 30 Circuits
 42 = 42 Circuits
Main type
 R = 65 kA convertible MCB/MLO
Line entrance
 C = Convertible top/bottom
Lug options
T1 = Feed thru-lugs
Bus
 B4 = Copper bus 1000PSI
Interior type
 AQU = 240 V AC
 AEU = 480Y/277 V AC
Phase
 1 = 1-Phase
 3 = 3-Phase
A U 3 0 2 R C X A X T 1 B 4Q 3
Max. amp rating
 2 = 225 A MCB/MLO
 4 = 400 A
 6 = 600 A
7-2 PANELBOARDS, SECTION 7
—
ReliaGear® Merchandised Lighting Panelboards
Step 1: Select Interior
TGL20 ground lugs required by panel type
Interior type 100-225 A 400 A 600 A
Main lug only 1 1 2
Main lug and sub-feed 2 2 4
Main lug and feed-thru 2 2 4
Main breaker only 1 1
Main breaker and sub-feed 2 2
Main breaker and feed-thru 2 2
Select the interior by panel rating, number of circuits and ampacity. Identify the box/front height for interior selected.
Feed-thru copper bus
Voltage Rating (amps) No. of circuits Ordering code1 Box/front height (in.)
No. of TGL2 ground
bars required2
240 V AC,
1-Phase
100–225 30 AQU1302RCXAXT1B4 43.5 3
42 AQU1422RCXAXT1B4 49.5 4
400 42 AQU1424RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
600 42 AQU1426RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
208Y/120 V AC,
3-Phase
100–225 30 AQU3302RCXAXT1B4 43.5 3
42 AQU3422RCXAXT1B4 49.5 4
400 42 AQU3424RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
6003 42 AQU3426RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
480Y/277 V AC,
3-Phase
100–225 30 AEU3302RCXAXT1B4 43.5 3
42 AEU3422RCXAXT1B4 49.5 4
400 42 AEU3424RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
6003 42 AEU3426RCXAXT1B4 76.5 4
1 See table below for TGL20 ground lug quantities.
2 For isolated ground, use EGS12. When using the EGS12, 5 and 7 ground lugs (TGL20s) are required for 30 and 42 circuit panels respectively.
3 600 A available as main lug only.
7-3PANELBOARDS, SECTION 7
—

SuperBox panels
ReliaGear® neXT SuperBox Power Panelboards
Ordering code Description Amps Enclosure type Main
Dimensions
(H x W x D inches)
X-space
left
X-space
right
RNSB06L6040A 600A MLO NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 60 x 40 x 11 12 12
RNSB06B6040A 600A MCB NEMA 1 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 61 x 40 x 11 16 16
RNSB06L6040R 600A MLO NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (2x #2–600 kcmil) 59 x 40 x 14.52 12 12
RNSB06B6040R 600A MCB NEMA 3R 60 x 40 16X no breakers 600 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 60 x 40 x14.52 16 16
RNSB08L7245A 800A MLO NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 72 x 45 x 11 20 20
RNSB08B7245A 800A MCB NEMA 1 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 73 x 45 x 11 24 24
RNSB08L7245R 800A MLO NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 71 x 45 x 14.52 20 20
RNSB08B7245R 800A MCB NEMA 3R 72 x 45 24X no breakers 800 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 72 x 45 x 14.52 24 24
RNSB12L8445A 1200A MLO NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 84 x 45 x 11 28 28
RNSB12B8445A 1200A MCB NEMA 1 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 1 Main breaker1 85 x 45 x 11 32 32
RNSB12L8445R 1200A MLO NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main lugs (4x #2–600 kcmil) 83 x 45 x 14.52 28 28
RNSB12B8445R 1200A MCB NEMA 3R 84 x 45 32X no breakers 1200 A NEMA 3R Main breaker1 84 x 45 x 14.52 32 32
1 X-space required for main breaker must be accounted for based on specific breaker selected.
2 Depth does not include 0.9" of hanger bracket.
40" offset box 45" offset box
4.3"

Frame Int. rating at 480 V AC Trip unit Poles Amps
Load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil) Ordering code
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 15 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3015AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 20 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3020AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 30 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3030AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 40 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3040AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 50 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3050AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 60 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3060AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 70 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3070AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 100 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3100AYD000XXX
XT13 N (25 kA) TMF 3 125 1x #10-2/0 XT1NU3125AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 15 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3015AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 20 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3020AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 30 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3030AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 40 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3040AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 50 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3050AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 60 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3060AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 70 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3070AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 100 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3100AYD000XXX
XT13 S (35 kA) TMF 3 125 1x #10-2/0 XT1SU3125AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 15 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3015AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 20 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3020AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 30 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3030AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 35 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3035AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 40 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3040AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 50 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3050AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 60 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3060AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 70 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3070AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 80 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3080AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 90 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3090AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 100 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3100AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 110 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3110AYD000XXX
XT13 H (65 kA) TMF 3 125 1x #10-2/0 XT1HU3125AYD000XXX
XT2 H (65 kA) TMA 3 80 1x #10-2/0 XT2HU3080BYD000XXX
XT2 H (65 kA) TMA 3 100 1x #10-2/0 XT2HU3100BYD000XXX
XT2 H (65 kA) TMA 3 125 1x #10-2/0 XT2HU3125BYD000XXX
XT2 L (100 kA) TMA 3 100 1x #10-2/0 XT2LU3100BYD000XXX

Frame Int. rating at 480 V Trip unit Poles Amps
Load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil) Ordering code
XT4 N (25 kA) TMF 3 150 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3150AY8000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMF 3 175 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3175AY8000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMF 3 200 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3200AY8000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMF 3 225 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3225AY8000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMF 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3250AY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) TMF 3 150 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3150AY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) TMF 3 175 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3175AY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) TMF 3 200 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3200AY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) TMF 3 225 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3225AY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) TMF 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3250AY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 150 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3150AY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4HU3150AYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 175 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3175AY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 200 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3200AY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 225 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3225AY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMF 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3250AY8000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMA 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4NU3150BYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMA 3 175 1x 4-300 XT4NU3175BYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMA 3 200 1x 4-300 XT4NU3200BYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMA 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4NU3225BYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) TMA 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3250BY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 125 1x 4-300 XT4HU3125BYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4HU3150BYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 175 1x 4-300 XT4HU3175BYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 200 1x 4-300 XT4HU3200BYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4HU3225BYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) TMA 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3250BY8000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 100 1x 4-300 XT4LU3100BYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4LU3150BYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 175 1x 4-300 XT4LU3175BYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 200 1x 4-300 XT4LU3200BYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4LU3225BYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) TMA 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4LU3250BY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LS/I 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4HU3150EYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LS/I 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4HU3225EYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 100 1x 4-300 XT4NU3100FYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4NU3225FYJ000XXX
XT4 N (25 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4NU3250FY8000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 100 1x 4-300 XT4SU3100FYJ000XXX
XT4 S (35 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4SU3250FY8000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 100 1x 4-300 XT4HU3100FYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4HU3150FYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 225 1x 4-300 XT4HU3225FYJ000XXX
XT4 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 250 1x 3/0-350 XT4HU3250FY8000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 40 1x 14-1/0 XT4LU3040FYG000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 60 1x 14-1/0 XT4LU3060FYG000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 100 1x 4-300 XT4LU3100FYJ000XXX
XT4 L (100 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 150 1x 4-300 XT4LU3150FYJ000XXX

Frame Int. rating at 480 V Trip unit Poles Amps
Load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil) Ordering code
XT5 N (25 kA) TMA 3 300 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU330ABYN000XXX
XT5 N (25 kA) TMA 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU340ABYN000XXX
XT5 N (25 kA) TMA 3 500 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU350BBYN000XXX
XT5 N (25 kA) TMA 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU360BBYN000XXX
XT5 S (35 kA) TMA 3 300 2x 2/0-500 XT5SU330ABYN000XXX
XT5 S (35 kA) TMA 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5SU340ABYN000XXX
XT5 S (35 kA) TMA 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5SU360BBYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) TMA 3 300 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU330ABYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) TMA 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU340ABYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) TMA 3 500 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU350BBYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) TMA 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU360BBYN000XXX
XT5 L (100 kA) TMA 3 300 2x 2/0-500 XT5LU330ABYN000XXX
XT5 L (100 kA) TMA 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5LU340ABYN000XXX
XT5 L (100 kA) TMA 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5LU360BBYN000XXX
XT5 N (25 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU340AFYN000XXX
XT5 N (25 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5NU360BFYN000XXX
XT5 S (35 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5SU340AFYN000XXX
XT5 S (35 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5SU360BFYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 400 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU340AFYN000XXX
XT5 H (65 kA) Ekip DIP LSI 3 600 2x 2/0-500 XT5HU360BFYN000XXX

Frame Int. rating at 480 V Trip unit Poles Amps Phase
Load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil) Ordering code
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 1 20 A #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYADED0AAXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 1 20 B #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYADED0BAXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 1 20 C #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYADED0CAXXXXXX
TEY H (35 kA) TMF 1 20 A #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYAHED0AAXXXXXX
TEY H (35 kA) TMF 1 20 B #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYAHED0BAXXXXXX
TEY H (35 kA) TMF 1 20 C #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYAHED0CAXXXXXX
TEY L (65 kA) TMF 1 20 A #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYALED0AAXXXXXX
TEY L (65 kA) TMF 1 20 B #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYALED0BAXXXXXX
TEY L (65 kA) TMF 1 20 C #14–#10 (Cu), #12–#10 (Al) TEYALED0CAXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 40 AB #10–#6 (Cu), #8–#4 (Al) TEYADFHABBXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 100 AB #4-#1 (Cu), #2-1/0 (Al) TEYADFQABDXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 40 BC #10–#6 (Cu), #8–#4 (Al) TEYADFHBCBXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 100 BC #4-#1 (Cu), #2-1/0 (Al) TEYADFQBCDXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 40 AC #10–#6 (Cu), #8–#4 (Al) TEYADFHACBXXXXXX
TEY D (25 kA) TMF 2 100 AC #4-#1 (Cu), #2-1/0 (Al) TEYADFQACDXXXXXX
FB V (35 kA)3 TMF 1 20 A #14–#10 NEFBV16TE020R2A
FB V (35 kA)3 TMF 1 20 B #14–#10 NEFBV16TE020R2B
FB V (35 kA)3 TMF 1 20 C #14–#10 NEFBV16TE020R2C
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 20 A #14–#10 NEFBN16TE020R2A
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 30 A #10-4 NEFBN16TE030R2A
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 20 B #14–#10 NEFBN16TE020R2B
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 30 B #10-4 NEFBN16TE030R2B
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 20 C #14–#10 NEFBN16TE020R2C
FB N (65 kA)3 TMF 1 30 C #10-4 NEFBN16TE030R2C
FB V (35 kA) TMF 2 100 AB #4-1/0 NEFBV26TE100R2AB
FB V (35 kA) TMF 2 100 BC #4-1/0 NEFBV26TE100R2BC
FB V (35 kA) TMF 2 100 AC #4-1/0 NEFBV26TE100R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 20 AB #14–#10 NEFBN26TE020R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 30 AB #10-4 NEFBN26TE030R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 40 AB #10-4 NEFBN26TE040R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 50 AB #10-4 NEFBN26TE050R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 60 AB #10-4 NEFBN26TE060R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 100 AB #4-1/0 NEFBN26TE100R2AB
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 20 BC #14–#10 NEFBN26TE020R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 30 BC #10-4 NEFBN26TE030R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 40 BC #10-4 NEFBN26TE040R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 50 BC #10-4 NEFBN26TE050R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 60 BC #10-4 NEFBN26TE060R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 100 BC #4-1/0 NEFBN26TE100R2BC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 20 AC #14–#10 NEFBN26TE020R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 30 AC #10-4 NEFBN26TE030R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 40 AC #10-4 NEFBN26TE040R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 50 AC #10-4 NEFBN26TE050R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 60 AC #10-4 NEFBN26TE060R2AC
FB N (65 kA) TMF 2 100 AC #4-1/0 NEFBN26TE100R2AC
1Additional TEY and FB plug-in circuit breakers and accessories are available. Contact your local ABB sales team for more information.
2 All breakers are standard rated (standard circuit breakers design considers 80% of the rated load). In case a 100% rated breaker is needed, a factory assembled ReliaGear neXT
configuration will be required.
3Interrupt rating at 240 V AC.

7-15PANELBOARDS, SECTION 7
ReliaGear® neXT Formula A2 circuit breakers for branch feeder circuits1,2,3
Ordering code Frame
Int. rating
at 240 V Trip unit Poles Amps Phase
Cu load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil)
Al load side lugs
(AWG or kcmil)
A2A2125ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2125ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2150ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 150 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2150ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 150 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2200ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 200 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2A2200ACDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 200 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2125ABDXXXX A2 A (10 kA) TMF 2 125 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2125ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 125 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2150ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 150 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2150ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 150 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2200ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 200 AB 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2200ACDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 200 AC 1x 1–250 1x 2/0–300
A2N2250ABDXXXX A2 N (25 kA) TMF 2 250 AB 1x 1–250 —
1 Additional Formula A2 plug-on circuit breakers are available. Contact your local ABB sales team for more information.
2  All breakers are standard rated (standard circuit breakers design considers 80% of the rated load). In case a 100% rated breaker is needed, a factory-assembled ReliaGear neXT
configuration will be required.
3 250 A Formula A2 plug-in breakers with 350 kcmil Al load side lugs available. Contact your local ABB sales team for more information.